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Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
DOMINION ENERGY UTAH 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
(801) 324-5392 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com  
 
Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 

 
 

 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
  

FORMAL COMPLAINT OF MARCIA 
DARGER d/b/a  ARCHIMEDES 5 LLC 
AGAINST DOMINION ENERGY UTAH 

 
 

Docket No. 23-057-10 
 

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH’S 
WRITTEN RESPONSE TO MARCIA 
DARGER d/b/a ARCHIMEDES 5 LLC 
FINAL CLOSING STATEMENT AND 

SUBMITTAL OF ADDITIONAL 
EVIDENCE 

 
 
    
 Pursuant to the Utah Public Service Commission’s (“Commission”) directive given 

during the August 25, 2023 hearing in this docket, Questar Gas Company dba Dominion 

Energy Utah (“Dominion Energy”) respectfully submits the attached sworn Affidavit of Elia 

Lopez.  During the August 25, 2023 hearing, the hearing officer indicated that Marcia Darger 

dba Archimedes 5 LLC (“Ms. Darger”) would be permitted to submit additional information 

within 10 days of the hearing and that Dominion Energy would have five (5) days thereafter 

to respond. On September 3, 2023, Ms. Darger submitted photographs, a recording and a 

document identified as a “Final Closing Statement.”  Accordingly, Dominion Energy submits 

the attached sworn affidavit of Elia Lopez.  Dominion Energy respectfully requests that the 
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Commission accept the attached affidavit as evidence and include it in the record in this 

proceeding.   

   RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of September, 2023.  

      DOMINION ENERGY UTAH 

       
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark 
      Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing DOMINION ENERGY UTAH’S 
WRITTEN RESPONSE TO MARCIA DARGER d/b/a ARCHIMEDES 5 LLC FINAL 
CLOSING STATEMENT AND SUBMITTAL OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE was 
served upon the following persons by e-mail on the 8th day of September, 2023. 
 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Patrick Grecu 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@ugutah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov  
   Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 
 

Madison Galt 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
mgalt@utah.gov  
 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
   Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Alyson Anderson 
Bela Vastag 
Alex Ware 
Jacob Zachary 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6782 
akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
jzachary@utah.gov 
(ocs@utah.gov)  
 
 

Via E-mail and U.S. Mail:  
 
Marcia Darger d/b/a Archimedes 5 LLC 
618 N. 2720 E., Unit A 
St. George, UT  84790 
fleetwood_matters@yahoo.com  

 

 
 
 

 
_ ____________________________ 
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